

INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A Unit of Margdarsi)

Office: N-2/41, I.R.C. Village, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751015, Ph.: 0674-2553640, 2550054 Campus: Chandaka, Bhubaneswar, Khordha, Odisha - 754005, E-mail: ihsbbsr@margdarsi.org, Web: www.ihsindia.org

Notification

This is to notify that the college has decided to constitute "Internal Assessment Committee".

Following members are here by nominated as the members for the academic year 2020-21 of "Internal Assessment Committee"

S.No.	Name	College Designation	Committee Position	Signature
1.	Prof. S.S. Rau	Professor (BPT)	Chairman	M Sau
2.	Ms. Ritika Singh	Asst. Prof. (BASLP)	Co-ordinator	8 .
3.	Ms. Subhasmita Sahoo	Asst. Prof. (BASLP)	Member	S. Sulvo
4.	Dr. Anima Parida	Asst. Prof. (BPT)	Member	Acrina Consider
5.	Mr. Satyabrata Panigrahi	Lecturer (BASLP)	Member	John
6.	Dr. Thandaram Banjara	Asst. Prof. (BPT)	Member	18 Banjara



Roles and Responsibility of "Internal Assessment Committee".

- Emphasis on continuous internal assessment to reduce the load on students by inculcating regular study habit in them.
- The chairman of the Internal Assessment Committee (IAC) will convene a meeting once in four months and additional implementations, if any, to be made will be discussed and implemented.
- Members of IAC will decide the scheduling of Internal examination and notification will be given to each respective department and student prior to the commencement.
- 4. Members of IAC will decide the modification in the question papers of internal assessments for yearly and semester systems of BASLP and BPT courses.
- Typed examination question papers will be submitted to the internal assessment convener 1 week prior to the examination.
- The IAC has to see that all the policy of student performance and continuous internal assessment to be followed systematically.

Omy,

Director

Director Institute of Health Sciences Bhubaneswar



INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A Unit of Margdarsi)

Office N 2/41, LR.C. Village Nayapalli Bhubaneswar Odisha 751015 Ph. 0674-2553640 2550054
Campus Chandaka, Bhubaneswar Kherdha, Odisha - 754005 F-mail: ihsbbs@margdarsi.org Web. www.ihsioida.org

Meeting

In the presence of the following members meeting of the Internal Assessment Committee was held at meeting hall.

Venue: IHS, Chandaka Campus, Bhubaneswar

Time: 03:00 am to 04:00 pm

Date: 15-01-2021

S.No.	Name	College Designation	Committee Position	Signature
1.	Prof. S.S. Rau	Professor (BPT)	Chairman	Moon
2.	Ms. Ritika Singh	Asst. Prof. (BASLP)	Co-ordinator	Service
3.	Ms. Subhasmita Sahoo	Asst. Prof. (BASLP)	Member	8. Jahoe
4.	Dr. Anima Parida	Asst. Prof. (BPT)	Member	Jama Prida
	Mr. Satyabrata Panigrahi	Lecturer (BASLP)	Member	Jan
	Dr. Thandaram Banjara	Asst. Prof. (BPT)	Member	(Robanjara

Agenda: 1. Committee policy

2. Schedule of Internal examination

3. Procedure and role and responsibilities

Pioneer Institution imparting Bachelor & Master's Degree in Audiology and Speech Language Pathology and Physiotherapy Modern Diagnostic & Complete Treatment center for Hearing Impairment, Multi-Modai Therapy for CP, MR Autism, Learning Disability, Therapy for speech Defects, Musculo, Skeletal Disorders and Neurological Problems



INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A Unit of Margdarsi)

Office: N-2/41, I.R.C. Village, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751015, Ph.: 0674-2553640, 2550054 Campus: Chandaka, Bhubaneswar, Khordha, Odisha - 754005, E-mail: ihsbbsr@margdarsi.org, Web: www.ihsindia.org

Notification

This is to notify that the college has decided to constitute "Internal Assessment Committee".

Following members are here by nominated as the members for the academic year 2019-20 of "Internal Assessment Committee"

O

S.No.	Name	College Designation	Committee Position	Signature
1.	Prof. S.S. Rau	Professor (BPT)	Chairman	Mar
2.	Ms. Ritika Singh	Asst. Prof. (BASLP)	Co-ordinator	8
3.	Ms. Subhasmita Sahoo	Asst. Prof. (BASLP)	Member	S. So has
1.	Dr. Anima Parida	Asst. Prof. (BPT)	Member	Anna Panile
	Mr. Satyabrata Panigrahi	Lecturer (BASLP)	Member)

Director
Institute of Health Sciences
Bhubaneswar